## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 522

## Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 1275

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by inserting after "lead" 1
- 2 assessment and
- 3 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 15 through 20, by striking out all
- 4 of lines 15 through 19 and "(2)" in line 20 and inserting
- (1)5
- Amend Bill, page 2, lines 23 through 26, by striking out all 6
- of lines 23 through 25 and "(4)" in line 26 and inserting 7
- 8 (2)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by inserting after "issues" 9
- 10 in housing
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "(5)" and 11
- 12 inserting
- 13 (3)
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "at one and" and 14
- 15 inserting
- 16 by
- 17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by inserting after "prevention"
- , assessment and testing 18
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by inserting after "shall" 19
- 20 make reasonable efforts to
- Amend Bill, page 3, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "between 21
- 9 and 12 months of age and again at" in line 21 and all of line 22
- 23 22 and inserting
- 24 by 24 months of age or the age of 24 through 72 months

- 1 if they have never been tested in accordance with
- 2 recommendations from the Centers for Disease Control and
- 3 Prevention and the American Academy of Pediatrics.
- 4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by striking out "the" where it
- 5 occurs the second time and inserting
- 6 a capillary
- 7 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 27 through 30, by striking out
- 8 "testing requirements for pregnant women. -- A health" in line 27
- 9 and all of lines 28 through 30 and inserting
- 10 exposure risk assessment and testing requirements for
- 11 pregnant women. -- A health care provider shall consider possible
- 12 lead exposure in individual pregnant women by evaluating risk
- 13 factors for lead exposure and perform blood lead testing if a
- 14 single risk factor is identified in accordance with
- 15 recommendations from the Centers for Disease Control and
- 16 Prevention and the American College of Obstetricians and
- 17 Gynecologists.
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out "testing"
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by inserting after "lead"
- 20 assessment and
- 21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 18, by inserting after "of"
- 22 assessments and
- 23 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 26 through 30, by striking out all
- 24 of said lines
- 25 Amend Bill, page 5, line 1, by inserting after "lead"
- 26 assessment and
- 27 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 4 and 5, by striking out all of
- 28 line 4 and "age coverage for" in line 5 and inserting
- 29 individuals or recipients
- 30 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out "as part of
- 31 prenatal care." and inserting
- 32 per pregnancy if a single risk factor is identified in
- 33 accordance with recommendations from the Centers for Disease
- 34 Control and Prevention and the American College of
- 35 Obstetricians and Gynecologists.

- 1 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 9 through 12, by striking out "one
- 2 blood lead test during the time" in line 9, all of lines 10 and
- 3 11 and "of" in line 12 and inserting
- 4 one blood lead test by 24 months of age in accordance
- 5 with recommendations from the Centers for Disease Control and
- 6 Prevention and the American Academy of Pediatrics, and, if
- 7 the result of
- 8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 12, by striking out "tests" and
- 9 inserting
- 10 test
- 11 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 26 through 28, by striking out "any
- 12 health insurance" in line 26, all of line 27 and "in this
- 13 Commonwealth to groups of 51 or more employees" in line 28 and
- 14 inserting
- 15 all group and individual major medical health insurance
- policies offered, issued or renewed in this Commonwealth in
- 17 accordance with section 8
- Amend Bill, page 6, lines 16 through 26, by striking out all
- 19 of said lines and inserting
- 20 (2) (Reserved).
- 21 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all
- 22 of said lines
- 23 Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by striking out "10" and
- 24 inserting
- 25 9